### 503073807 11/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAREMA PETER KOCHAN	07/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.	
Street Address:	340 KINGSLAND STREET	
City:	NUTLEY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07110	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12791946	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-521-3104

Email: jackie.pike@roche.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. WAITE
Address Line 1: 9115 HAGUE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P24551-US-PD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. WAITE
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. Waite/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed\_Assignment\_Kochan\_to\_H-LaR\_Inc\_#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment\_Kochan\_to\_H-LaR\_Inc\_#page2.tif

PATENT 503073807 REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0145

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 24551 US-pd		
	United States of America rights, title a Foreign rights, title and interest in the United States Patent Application Seria Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Appl United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application	e invention		
SEPRASE AS A MARKER FOR CANCER				
In		4.4.1		
Jar	Name Address  Jarema Peter Kochan 17 Woodshire Terrace, Towaco, New Jersey 07082 US			
Assignee				
	Name	Addre	988	
Но	ffmann-La Roche Inc.	340 Kingsland Street Nutley, New Jersey 07110 US		

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No. 24551 US-pd

Whereas I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 30 day of July , 20 10 .
Japan Locken
STATE OF New Jersey
COUNTY OF Essex
On this the 30th day of July , 20 10 , before me <u>Bettyann Hedemus</u> , the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jarema Peter Kochan</u> ,
personally known to me  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  BETTYANN HEDEMUS  Notary Public of New Jersey Commission Expires 9/25/2012

2 of 2